
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1901
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGE 
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several proposals are pending with the Government to construct road over-bridge on Bhusawal-Nagpur section of the
Central Railway; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH ) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) & (c) An Appendix is attached. 

Appendix-I 

APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTs (b) & (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1901 BY SHRI Y.G. MAHAJAN
IN LOK SABHA ON 30.11.2000 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER-BRIDGE 

S.No NAME OF WORK     PRESENT STATUS

1. Road Over Bridge at Fekri (NH)   State Govt. is yet to fulfill preliminary 
       pre-requisites like undertaking for closing of 
       level crossing, provision in the State Budget, 
       advance action for acquisition of land and commitment 
       to share the cost.  After these are completed the work 
       will be examined for inclusion in Railway Budget.

2. Road Over Bridge at Nandura   -do-

3. Road Over Bridge at Shegaon   -do-

4. Road Over Bridge at Akola   -do-

5. Road Over Bridge at Badnera(NH)   -do-
6. Road Over Bridge at Butti bori(NH)  -do-

7 Road Over Bridge at Khapri   -do-

8. Road Over Bridge at Narendra Nagar (Nagpur) State Govt. has planned this work on BOT (Build, Operate 
       and Transfer) basis.  General Arrangement Drawing approved. 
       Further initiative to take up the work lies with 
       State Govt./MSRDC

9. Road Under Bridge at Anand Talkies (Nagpur) -do-
10. Road Over Bridge at Santra Market(Nagpur) -do-
11 Road Over Bridge at Murtizapur   Work is in progress
12 Road Over Bridge at Dharangaon   -do-
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